TWIGGY D1
DIRECT 1” LENS VANITY - TUNABLE WHITE 24VDC
DESIGNED BY GREGORY KAY | ASSEMBLED IN AMERICA REV.06.04.19
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
1
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
CHANNEL

REQUIRED COMPONENTS 24VDC ELV Compatible Power Supplies
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PS-60L-ELV-24VDC PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC* PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC*
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 60W NON-IC, 50W-IC (FITS IN J-BOX) 60W 2X60W 96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 2.25" X 1.25" X 0.83" 8.125" X 2" X 1.75" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 9.25" X 3.5" X 2"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING N/A PSB-60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-2X60W-ELV-24VDC-IW PSB-100W-ELV-24VDC-IW
DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA N/A • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 N/A • • •
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-3X100W-ELV-24VDC PSB-4X100W-ELV-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 2X96W 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120VAC 120VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18" 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-2X100W-ELV-24VDC-IW N/A N/A
DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • • •
*Two Power Supplies are required.
†� �Tunable White (2K4K) Color Temperature is compatible with 0-10V, ELV, DMX, and Lutron Hi-lume®  Power Supplies.
TWIGGY D1
DIRECT 1” LENS VANITY - TUNABLE WHITE 24VDC
DESIGNED BY GREGORY KAY | ASSEMBLED IN AMERICA REV.06.04.19
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
7
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
REQUIRED COMPONENTS 24VDC 0-10V Compatible Power Supplies
0-10 VOLT (010) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PSB-25W-010-24VDC* PSB-60W-010-24VDC* PSB-96W-010-24VDC* PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 25W 60W 96W 2X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.4" X 3.12" X 2.18" 12.15" X 6.48" X 2.18"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING PSB-25W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-60W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-96W-010-24VDC-IW PSB-2X96W-010-24VDC-IW
DIMMING & CONTROLS
PHILIPS SUNRISE: SR1200ZTUNV • • • •
LUTRON DIVA:: DVTV-WH • • • •
LUTRON NOVA T: NTSTV-DV-XX • • • •
LUTRON GRAFIX EYE QS: QSGRJ-XP • • • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-10ND • • • •
LEVITON: LEV40050 • • • •
LEVITON IP710-LFZ • • • •
LEGRAND: ADPD4FBL3P2W4 • • • •
ELECTRONIC LOW-VOLTAGE (ELV) POWER SUPPLIES & RECOMMENDED DIMMERS†
ORDERING CODE
PSB-3X96W-010-24VDC PSB-4X96W-010-24VDC
SPECIFICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOAD 3X96W 4X96W
INPUT VOLTAGE 120-277VAC 120-277VAC
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 24VDC 24VDC
DIMENSIONS 14" X 10" X 3" 17" X 13" X 3"
CLASSIFICATION CLASS 2 CLASS 2
IN-WALL MOUNTING N/A N/A
DIMMING & CONTROLS
LUTRON DIVA: DVELV-300P • •
LUTRON SKYLARK: SELV-300P • •
LUTRON RADIO RA2: RRD-6NA • •
LUTRON MAESTRO: MAELV-600 • •
LEGRAND ADORNE: ADTP-703TUM4 • •
*Two Power Supplies are required.
†� �Tunable White (2K4K) Color Temperature is compatible with 0-10V, ELV, DMX, and Lutron Hi-lume®  Power Supplies.
TWIGGY D1
DIRECT 1” LENS VANITY - TUNABLE WHITE 24VDC
DESIGNED BY GREGORY KAY | ASSEMBLED IN AMERICA REV.06.04.19
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
8
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
TUNABLE WHITE
TOUCH CONTROLLER
REV.05.02.19
www.PureEdgeLighting.com  |  Phone: 773.770.1195  |  1718 W. Fullerton Ave. Chicago, IL 60614
For custom design and layout assistance, send drawings to design@PureEdgeLighting.com
1
PROJECT FIXTURE TYPE DATE
Description:
The Tunable White Touch Controller is a full-touch controller that offers fast and
accurate color temperature adjustment and independent brightness dimming of a
single zone. Designed for tunable white and dual-color LED installations, this con-
troller adjusts color temperature and brightness for warm and cool white LEDs. It
also saves 3 preset scenes. Independent smooth dimming with 256 level brightness
adjustment enables the DMX controller to achieve many colors within the full LED
spectrum. Controller includes a power adapter that fits in junction box (not included)
behind the controller. It contains an illuminated back light when powered off.
Applications:
Indoor
Installation:
Fits in a single gang 2.5 inch deep junction box, not to be used with a multi gang
box
Power Input:
120-240VAC
Compatible Power Supplies (Sold Separately):
PSB-100W-24VDC-2XK 100W output, 120-277V Input
PSB-2X100W-24VDC-2XK 2x100W output, 120-277V Input
PSB-3X100W-24VDC-2XK 3x100W output, 120-277V Input